

<

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6042/2012

KALYANSING @ BHAGALO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhada Despande,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The State has been served through the standing counsel. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, advocate proposes to appear for the State. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In view of the urgency explained by the counsel for the petitioner, that pending trial, appellant is in confinement, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule, after the expiry of four weeks.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|