

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6042/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in CRLMA No.8005/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KALYANSING @ BHAGALO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel for the respondent.

The petitioner is released on bail in this case to the satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ahemadabad(Rural). He can impose the conditions also considering the gravity of the charge in this case and his involvement, if any, in other cases.

With these observations, the special leave petition is disposed of.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master